
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  (5) at Prairie Centre  (6) (OT)
Non-Conference,  Thursday, February 01, 2018

Sauk Centre and Long Prairie Arenas
Melrose, Minnesota 

Arena: Sauk Centre Civic Arena  Time: 7:08PM - 9:07PM
Official Scorer:  Mike Anderson  Attendance: 
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Prairie Centre 
Chad Wehman  Coaches

 Starters
01 Isaiah DeFoe    So  G
10 Jacob Zollman    So  D
24 Hudson Pung    Jr  D
05 Hunter Fletcher    Jr  LW
09 Brady Miller    Jr  RW
16 Seth Deters    Sr  C

Breckenridge-Wahpeton 
Evan McCall

 Starters
01 Hunter Wamre    So  G
06 Avery Rugland    Fr  D
21 Landen Nordick    Sr  D
03 Isaac Wohlers    So  F
20 Jase Jensen    So  F
08 Hunter Rittenour    Sr  C

 Alternates  Alternates
03 Ian Gould    So  D
04 Daniel Thompson    Jr  F
07 Andrew Bick    RW
08 Preston Sorenson    So  F
11 Cole Crosby    Jr  F
12 Nolan Sand    So  D
13 Cody Wolbeck    Jr  D
17 Will Koetters    Sr  F
18 Cole Ostendorf    Sr  D
19 Isaac Cebulla    Sr  F
21 Andrew Custer    So  F
22 Noah MacDonald    RW
33 Gabe Polipnick    Fr  F
40 Jack Nedoroscik    So  G

02 Nolan Wamre    Sr  F
04 Jace Kalis    Sr  F
05 James Finkeral    So  D
09 Cade Erbes    So  F
10 Bjorn Birkelo    Fr  D
11 Gus Lasch    Fr  F
12 Carson Hought    So  F
15 Tanner Barth    8th  D
16 John Etten    8th  D
19 Thomas Withuski    So  F
31 Noah Pfeiff    8th  G

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

PC

BW

 Shots on Goal

PC

BW

2 6 5 2

5 3 3 0

14 5 7 3

6 10 5 0

 15

 11

 29

 21

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

PC

BW

 7 

 11 

 0 

 2 

 9 

 4 

 3 

 2 

 6 

 6 

 2 

 1 

 3 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 25 

 21 

 6 

 5 

 Penalties  Power Plays

PC

BW

 5 10:00 1 0:26  0  0  0 

 1 2:00 5 7:02  1  0  0 

PC- 01 Isaiah DeFoe  

PC- 40 Jack Nedoroscik  

BW- 01 Hunter Wamre  

BW- 31 Noah Pfeiff   

3 54:14 11 9 4 2 6 5 0 0  21  16

3 54:14 7 7 9 6 6 4 3 2  25  19

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature Penalties  Goals GWG:  PC 16 Seth Deters   3:14  Per OT

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 9 - 11 - 1
(H) Willmar
Sat, Feb 3, 2018

C: 2 - 5 - 1 OA: 9 - 8 - 0
(H) Red Lake Falls
Sat, Feb 3, 2018

C: 0 - 0 - 0

PC 08 Preston Sorenson Hooking (2) 1 4:52

1 13:39 BW ES 08 Hunter Rittenour 20 Jase Jensen

1 16:53 BW ES 02 Nolan Wamre 05 James Finkeral 20 Jase Jensen

PC 17 Will Koetters High Sticking (2) 1 17:00

2 3:08 PC ES 09 Brady Miller 05 Hunter Fletcher

2 3:18 PC ES 09 Brady Miller 16 Seth Deters

PC 05 Hunter Fletcher Slashing (2) 2 6:10

2 6:46 BW PP 12 Carson Hought 02 Nolan Wamre

PC 17 Will Koetters Elbowing (2) 2 13:52

BW 01 Hunter Wamre Tripping (2) 2 14:18

2 15:01 BW ES 20 Jase Jensen

2 16:50 PC ES 05 Hunter Fletcher 16 Seth Deters 24 Hudson Pung

3 0:08 PC ES 09 Brady Miller 16 Seth Deters

3 1:47 BW ES 20 Jase Jensen 08 Hunter Rittenour 03 Isaac Wohlers

PC 03 Ian Gould Hooking (2) 3 5:24

3 9:28 PC ES 05 Hunter Fletcher 09 Brady Miller

OT 3:14 PC ES 16 Seth Deters 21 Andrew Custer 12 Nolan Sand

 End of Game


